## Copy of the certificate issued by the Executive Engineer, Surat Municipal Corporation regarding Building Safety Certificate

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
WEST ZONE
SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION



FAX : 91-0261-42 2110 TELE : 91-0261-42 2111 / 112

W.ZONE

Hetal Nagar Society, Rander, SURAT 395009

No. West Zone/SMC / /9%5
Dt. 20/01/2023

To.

The Principal
Podar International School
Opp. D Mart, Jahangirabad,
Surat 395005

Sub

: Requisition of Building Safety Certificate for Podar International School, Jahangirabad, Surat

Ref

: Your letter dated 12/01/2023

APPENDIX - XI

## **BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE**

Certified that the existing building Podar International School, at B. No. 113/2, T.P. No. 44, F.P. No. 33, Ugat Dandi Canal Road, Opp. D Mart, Jahangirabad, Surat 395005 Comprised of 1 basement + Ground Floor + 1st Floor occupied by Podar International School, Jahangirabad, Surat have complied with the Building Safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of West Zone, Surat Municipal Corporation on Dt. 16/01/2023 in the presence of Mr. K. P. Mehta (General Manager – Podar International School, Jahangirabad, Surat) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy up to Classes XII with effect from 20/01/2023, for a period of 5 Mcc. S. in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. Pattern & Type of Use (Loading) are not changed in future.
- 2. Addition or alteration is not carried out in existing structural system.
- 3. Structure / Building is properly & adequately maintained during its life span.

Principal
Podar International School
Jahangirabad, Surat.

Issued on 20 101 12023 at Suret only

General Manager
Podar Education & Sports Trust

Executive Engineer
West Zone
Surat Municipal Corporation